COTTONWOOD AREA TRANSIT

Bus Service in Cottonwood,
Clarkdale and Verde Village

Mon - Fri - Every 45 minutes

CAT service includes four routes that connect every 45
minutes at the Cottonwood Library from 6:45 AM to 6:45
PM. You can transfer between routes with no waiting.

Where to Catch the Bus

CAT bus stops are located all along the route and are shown
on the map included in this guide. For your safety, buses
only stop at signed bus stops.

When to Catch the Bus

Buses run from 6:45 AM to 6:45 PM. Schedules for each
route are included in this guide. The bus schedule lists the
pickup times for major bus stops, however the bus will pick
you up at any stop shown on the map. If you are boarding at
a stop not shown on the schedule, simply use the time for
the closest stop before yours.

CAT Paratransit

CAT Paratransit provides origin to destination transportation
services for persons with disabilities who are unable to use
CAT fixed route buses. Service is provided to locations that are
within 3/4-mile of a fixed route bus stop. The services are
shared-ride and require reservations be made by 5:00 PM the
day before. Vans pick riders up at the curb by their home, and
drop them at the curb by their destination. The one-way fare is
$2.00. For more information or a paratransit eligibility application,
call CAT at (928) 634-2287 or visit www.ride-cat.com.

Verde Shuttle Service

Between Cottonwood and Sedona
Verde Shuttle provides commuter service from Cottonwood
Library to Sedona from 6 AM to 10:30 PM, 7 days a week.

For the Verde Shuttle schedule or more information call
(928) 282-0938 or visit www.verdeshuttle.com.

Fares

CAT Full Discount
Regular................ $1.00.......... $0.50
DayPass............... $3.00.......... $1.50
Monthly Pass ............ $40.00......... $20.00

All Day Access (CAT, Verde Shuttle and Yavapai-Apache Transit)
DayPass............... $6.00.......... $3.00
Monthly Pass ............ $70.00......... $35.00

M Discount fares are available to seniors (60+), Veterans (with
ID), students (with ID) and certified LITS.

I Pay exact fare to driver, show your pass or use Token Transit.
Ask for a transfer if you are changing buses at the library.

I Day Passes and Monthly Passes are good for unlimited
rides during the designated time. They can be purchased by
phone by calling (928) 634-2287.

Guidelines for a Great Ride

M No eating on the vehicles. Non-alcoholic drinks are
permitted in unbreakable, spill-proof containers such as
commuter cups or screw top plastic bottles.

M Alcohol and tobacco are prohibited.

M Strollers must be folded to board and not block aisle.

M Earphones are required when using audio & video devices.

M Children 8 and younger must be supervised.

M Service animals (assisting persons with disabilities) and
pets in secured carriers are welcome, but must be kept
under control at all times.

M No flammable, caustic, explosive or hazardous materials
allowed on board.

M Please limit cell phone use.

M Please give up your seat to senior citizens, persons with
disabilities or pregnant women.

Bike Rack Restrictions

Permitted:

B Two-wheeled bikes

M Electric and battery two-wheeled bikes under 55 Ib. if
wheels fit rack. Must power down.

Not permitted on racks or onhoard:

M Electric or battery scooter-style bikes

M Three-wheeled bikes

M Bikes with child carriers, trailers, saddlebags, or equipment
that obstructs driver sight lines

We are not responsible for stolen or damaged bikes.

Servicio de autobiis en
Cottonwood, Clarkdale y
Verde Village

Lun - Vier - Cada 45 minutos

El servicio CAT incluye cuatro rutas que se conectan cada 45
minutos en la Biblioteca Cottonwood de 6:45 AM a 6:45 PM
Puede transferir entre rutas sin esperas.

Donde tomar el autohiis

Las paradas de los autobuses de CAT estan ubicadas a lo largo
del recorrido y se muestran en el mapa incluido en esta guia.
Para su seguridad, los autobuses solo se detienen en las
paradas sefializadas.

Cuando tomar el autobis

Los autobuses operan de 6:45 AM a 6:45 PM En esta guia se
incluyen los horarios de cada ruta. El horario indica las horas
de llegada a las principales paradas de autobus; sin embargo,
el autobus se detendra en todas las paradas que aparecen en
el mapa. Si va a tomar el autobls en una parada que no
aparece en el horario, simplemente use como referencia la
hora que aparece en la parada mas cercana antes de la suya.

CAT Paratransit

CAT Paratransit ofrece el servicio de transporte desde el lugar
de origen hasta el lugar de destino para personas con
discapacidades que no pueden utilizar los autobuses CAT de
ruta fija. Este servicio se proporciona en lugares que se
encuentren a % de milla de una parada de autobus de ruta fija.
El viaje se hace con otras personas y es necesario reservar
antes de las 5 PM del dia anterior. Las camionetas recogen a
los pasajeros en el borde de la acera de su casa y los dejan en
el borde de la acera del lugar de destino. La tarifa por un viaje
sencillo es de $2.00. Para obtener mas informacién o una
solicitud de elegibilidad para paratransito, llame a CAT al

(928) 634-2287 o visite www.ride-cat.com.

Servicio de Verde Shuttle

Entre Cottonwood y Sedona

Verde Shuttle ofrece un servicio de transporte desde Cottonwood
Library a Sedona de 6 AM a 10:30 PM, los 7 dias de la semana.

Para el horario de Verde Shuttle o mas informacion, llame al (928)
282-0938 o visite www.verdeshuttle.com.

Tarifas

CAT Completo Descuento
Regular................ $1.00.......... $0.50
PasedeDia............. $3.00.......... $1.50

Pase Mensual ........... $40.00......... $20.00
Todo Acceso (CAT, Verde Shuttle y Yavapai-Apache Transit)
PasedeDia............. $6.00.......... $3.00

Pase Mensual. ........... $70.00......... $35.00

M Tarifas con descuento estan disponibles para personas
mayores (60+), Veteranos (con identificacion),
estudiantes (con identificacion) y LITS certificados.

M Pague la tarifa exacta al conductor, muestre su pase o
utilice Token Transit. Solicite un transbordo si va a
cambiar de autobds en la biblioteca.

M Los pases diarios y mensuales son validos para viajes
ilimitados durante el tiempo designado. Es posible
comprarlos via telefénica llamando al (928) 634-2287.

Guias para un Gran Viaje

M No se permite comer en los vehiculos. Se permiten bebidas no
alcohdlicas en envases irrompibles y a prueba de derrames,
como vasos de viajeros o botellas de plastico con tapa de rosca.

M Se prohibe el alcohol y el tabaco.

M Las carriolas deben plegarse para poder abordar y no
bloquear el pasillo.

B Se requieren audifonos para usar dispositivos de audio y video.

M Los nifios de 8 afios 0 menos deben estar supervisados.

M Se admiten animales de servicio (que asistan a personas con
discapacidades) y mascotas en transportadores seguros,
pero deben mantenerse bajo control en todo momento.

B No se permiten materiales inflamables, causticos,
explosivos o peligrosos a bordo.

M Limite el uso del teléfono celular.

M Ceda su asiento a personas mayores, personas con
discapacidades o mujeres embarazadas.

Restricciones Para Portabicicletas

Permitido:

M Bicicletas de dos ruedas

M Bicicletas eléctricas o con bateria de dos ruedas, menos
de 55 Ib, si las ruedas caben en el portabicicletas. Deben
apagarse.

No permitido en portabicicletas o a bordo:

M Bicicletas eléctricas o de bateria tipo scooter

M Bicicletas de tres ruedas

M Bicicletas con portabebés, remolques, bolsas 0 equipos
que obstruyan las lineas de vision del conductor.

No somos responsables por bicicletas robadas o dafiadas.

|
RED ROUTE monday - Friday 6:45 AM - 6:31 PM BLUE ROUTE monday - Friday 6:45 AM - 6:37 PM Service Animals

Bus Stop Bus Stop o )
CAT/Verde Shuttle welcome people with disabilities and their
COTTONWOOD TO CLARKDALE COTTONWOOD service animals. A service animal must be individually trained
1 Depart - Gottowood Library 6:45 7:30 8:15 9:00 9:45 10:30 11:15 12:00 12:45 1:30 2:15 3:00 3:45 4:30 5:15 6:00 1 Depart - Cottonwood Library 6:45 7:30 5:15 6:00 t(;faSSISttltSthandler Wlth'taSKhs' of daily Ipllng.IAnlma:: wh|cht
) . ) . . . . offer protection, companionship or emotional support are no
2 Cottonwood St. & 6th St. 6:47 7:32 817 9:02 9:47 10:32 11:17 12:02 12:47 1:32 2:17 3:02 3:47 4:32 5:17 e:02 2 MingusAve./N. MainSt.(Od Circle K) 6:48 7:33 5:18 8:03 oo service animals and are subject to CATVerde
3 E Cottonwood St./ S. Willard St. 3 S.Main St. at SR 89A (Food City) ~ 6:51 7:36 5:21 6:06 Shuttle pet policy. Transit personnel may ask whether an animal
(Spectrum Healthcare) 6:48 7:33 8:18 9.03 9:48 10:33 11:18 12:03 12:48 1:33 2:18 3:03 348 4:33 5:18 6:03 4wy 260 at Fir St (Jackinthe Box) 653 7:38 5:23 6:08 o o0 /ice animal and what tasks the animal is trained to
perform. Your service animal must be under your control and
4 Black Hills Dr./ Gale Ave. 6:53 7:38 8:23 9:08 9:53 10:38 11:23 12:08 12:53 1:38 2:23 3:08 3:53 4:38 5:23 6:08 VERDE VILLAGE must not sit on seats or block exits or aisles. Your service
. : : . . imal may be asked to leave if your service animal soils or
5 Yavapai College (Front Onl 6:55 7:40 8:25 9:10 9:55 10:40 11:25 12:10 12:55 1:40 2:25 3:10 355 4:40 5:25 6:10 5 Del Rio Dr. at Warriors Run 6:56 7:41 5:26 6:11 O
avapai College (Front Only) damages CAT/Verde Shuttle facilities or threatens the safety of
6 Lisa St./ SR 89A 6 Western Dr. at Village Dr. 6:59 7:44 5:29 6:14 any other person or service animal.
(Pine Shadows) 7:00 7:45 8:30 9:1510:00 10:45 11:30 12:15 1:00 1:45 2:30 3:15 4:00 4:45 5:30 6:15 7 Del Rio Dr. at Puma Cir. 7:04 7:49 5:34 6:19 . o
10 Main St./ Clarkdale — COTTONWOOD Anlmales de servicio
Jerome School 7:07 7:52 8:37 9:2210:07 10:52 11:37 12:22 1:07 1:52 2:37 3:22 4:07 4:52 5:37 6:22 8 Godard Ra./ Hu. 260 CATNerde Shuttle da la bienvenida a personas con discapacidades
11  Main St./S. 9th St. (The Mano.r Oﬁ‘ic}g) 7:07 7:52 5:37 6:22 y a sus animales de servicio. Un animal de servicio debe estar
(Clarkdale Post Office) 7:09 7:54 8:39 9:2410:09 10:54 11:39 12:24 1:09 1:54 2:39 3:24 4:09 4:54 5:39 6:24 entrenado individuaimente para ayudar a su cuidador con las tareas
9 Wal-Mart Garden Center 7:10 7:55 5:40 6:25 de la vida diaria. Los animales que ofrecen proteccion, compafiia o
CLARKDALE T0 COTTONWOOD 10 Cottonwood St. at Sawmill Rd. 7:14 7:59 5:44 6:29 apoyo emocional no se consideran animales de servicio y estan
12 S Broadway / 11 Cottonwood St at 6th St 747 802 547 6:32 sujetos a la politica de mascotas de CAT/Verde Shuttle. El personal
Bent River Ranch Rd. 711 7:56 8:41 9:2610:11 10:56 11:41 12:26 1:11 1:56 2:41 3:26 4:11 4:56 5:41 6:26 ' ' R de transito puede preguntar si un animal es un animal de servicio y
_ _ 12 E. Cottonwood St. / Willard St. para qué tareas esta entrenado. Su animal de servicio debe estar
13 N.Main St./ City HR / o _ . . . (Spectrum Healthcare) 7:18 8:03 5:48 6:33 bajo su control y no debe sentarse en los asientos ni bloguear las
Finance BIdg. 713 7:58 8:43 9:2810:13 10:58 11:43 1228 1:13 1558 243 3:28 4:13 4:58 543 6:28 . | de Valley Medical Center 700 8:05 5:50 6:35  Salidas o los pasillos. Es posible que se le pida a su animal de
1 Amive - Cottonwood Library ~ 7:16 8:01 846 9:3110:16 11:01 11:46 12:31 1:16 2:01 2:46 3:31 4:16 5:01 5:46 6:31 | prive_ cottonwood Library  7:22 8:07 5:52 6:37 oo due seretire siensucia o dafia las instalaciones do

CAT/Nerde Shuttle 0 amenaza la seguridad de cualquier otra

GREEN ROUTE wmonday - Friday 6:45 AM - 6:32 PM

Bus Stop

Bus Stop

1 Depart - Cottowood Library
2 Willard St./ N. Main St.

6:45 7:30 8:15 9:00 9:45 10:30 11:15 12:00 12:45 1:30 2:15

(Lion's Club Park) 6:47 7:32 817 9:02 947 10:32 11:17 12:02 12:47 1:32 2:17 3:02 3:47 4:32
3 W.Balboa St./ N. Main St. 6:50 7:35 820 9:05 9:50 10:35 11:20 12:05 12:50 1:35 2:20 3:05 3:50 4:35
4 E. Cherry St./S. Main St. 6:54 7:39 824 9:09 954 10:39 11:24 12:09 12:54 1:39 2:24 3:09 3:54 4:39
5 Hwy.260/Rodeo Dr. (Wal-mart) ~ 7:01 7:46 8:31 9:16 10:01 10:46 11:31 12:16 1:01 1:46 2:31 3:16 4:01 4:46
6 Fir St. (Mingus Union High School) 7:06 7:51 8:36 9:21 10:06 10:51 11:36 12:21 1:06 1:51 2:36 3:21 4:06 4:51
7 S.6th St./E. EIm St 710 755 840 9:25 10:10 10:55 11:40 12:25 1:10 1:55 2:40 3:25 4:10 4:55
8 E. Cottonwood St./ S. Willard St.

(Spectrum Healthcare) 712 757 842 9:27 10:12 10:57 11:42 12:27 1:12 1:57 2:42 3:27 4:12 4:57
9 E. Mingus/S. Willard

(Cottonwood Village) 715 800 845 9:30 10:15 11:00 11:45 12:30 1:15 2:00 2:45 3:30 4:15 5:00
1 Arrive - Gottonwood Library 717 8:.02 847 9:32 10:17 11:02 11:47 12:32 1:17 2:02 2:47 3:32 4:17 5:02

3:00 3:45 4330 5:15 6:00

5:17
5:20
5:24
5:31
5:36
5:40

5:42

5:45
5:47

-t

Depart - Cottonwood Library 8:15 9:00

2 Mingus Ave. / N. Main St. (Old Circle K)8:18  9:03
6:02 3 S.Main St. at SR 89A (Food City)  8:21 9:06
6:05 4 Hwy.260 at Fir St. (Jackin the Box) 8:23 9:08
6:09 5 Godard Rd. / Hwy. 260
6:16 (The Manor Office) 8:26 9:11
6:21 6 Wal-Mart Garden Center 8:29 9:14
6:25 7 12th St. at Christian Care 8:35 9:20
8 Cottonwood St. at 6th St. 8:37 9:22
6:27 9 E. Cottonwood St./ Willard St.
(Spectrum Healthcare) 8:38 9:23
6:30 10 \erde Valley Medical Center 8:41 9:26
6:32 1 Arrive - Cottonwood Library 8:44 9:29

persona o animal de servicio.

YELLOW ROUTE Monday - Friday 8:15 AM - 4:59 PM

9:45 10:30 11:15 12:00 12:45 1:30
9:48 10:33 11:18 12:03 12:48 1:33
9:51 10:36 11:21 12:06 12:51 1:36
9:53 10:38 11:23 12:08 12:53 1:38

2:15
2:18
2:21
2:23

3:00 3:45
3:03 3:48
3:06 3:51
3:08 3:53

4:30
4:33
4:36
4:38

9:56 10:41 11:26 12:11 12:56 1:41
9:59 10:44 11:29 12:14 12:59 1:44
10:05 10:50 11:35 12:20 1:05 1:50
10:07 10:52 11:37 12:22 1:07 1:52

2:26
2:29
2:35
2:37

3:111 3:56
3:14 3:59
3:20 4:05
3:22 4:07

4:41
4:44
4:50
4:52

10:08 10:53 11:38 12:23 1:08 1:53
10:11 10:56 11:41 12:26 1:11 1:56
10:14 10:59 11:44 12:29 1:14 1:59

2:38
24
2:44

3:23 4:08
3:26 4:11
3:29 4:14

4:53
4:56
4:59



N\
8
N\
s TUZIGOOT .
YAVAPAI-APACHE ATIoN I. E G E N D
TRIBAL X *\ MONUMENT B U y 8 ACt IVate -
COMMUNITY & E= ) . I
9‘:& 2 2 o \ R n d es=mm=» Route 1/Blue Route e Route Direction
: N I e = o — Central Cottonwood
15t St So ‘\‘ Use Token Transit to buy bus '_‘ l Circulator a=@=s Timepoint
03t \ passes and board with your phone. @ Route 2/Red Route
[N Buy Passes esmCmme Bus Stop
\ - — Cottonwood to
Tezigoos o ‘\ e Clarkdale i- - ! CAT ADA
. S Get the Token Transit App Route 3/Yellow Route -—amed garqtransﬂ
ervice
0 C?ntral Cottonwood Boundary
: i : Zli @ Token Transit .00 Midday
SR ' esmmm=» Route 4/Green Route City Limits
894 \ Cottonwood ,
. W Point of Interest
‘\ Shopping Loop
VALLEY L T [ e \lerde Shuttle Medical Facility
VIEW S N Cottonwood to Sedona
CEMETERY Q@ e X3 Pass Sales
P N
N\ : .
lisast Lincoln pr \ For information call (928) 634-2287
. Pine s i
\ Shadows Bug,  Barrington b .. ride-cat.com
L Y 6 = : - e an c~
8 52 °~. -
Download the ;% i S
ApMpy::;t:;;;v’:):: £ Nomad pr, 1§ DEAD HORSE RANCH ‘\ N Scale (In Miles):
: STATE PARK
Where’s My Bus? oo =
’ oy [T, . \” Vavapai st VERDE RIVER
. Pinal St, o OLD TOWN
/ W Pima st CAT Connect
' 13e] Koug/Im 9
/ 3 Mon-Fri 6:45 PM - 10:34 PM
,n %, - 3 3 E After-Hours Shuttle for Verde
55 7 = Q E = . .
' 2 oa, & H 3 S Shuttle Riders
| Blacktilsp, £ SE£ % DOLLAR > R = 7 . Let your Verde Shuttle driver know that
. sTore i} 2 . ) Graham St, you'll need a ride from the library. The
| | u“l O f% M'”QUSve. & CAT Connect will pick you up and drop
‘\ YAVAPAI % '4’2"9 (f—— § Apache st you, by request, at stops along CAT's red,
2% P — : : blue, yellow and green routes. Just let
) COMMUNITY 2. % % ® Mingus Ave :
COLLEGE % % g e driver know where you need to go.
\ % % Transfer : 2 - the driver k h dt
. %@ Center = B .
\ . Detail 25 croex Il
s < © Aspen st, -
\ $ > 2
. S = Vé};
\ §  corToNnwooDp g s,
. AIRPORT URGENT 3 e,
N carorrices i o 252,
N, VERDE VALLEY . A
Se - FAIRGROUNDS ™) Cherry st \
.---O—".------- 1)
WALGREENS \
58 604 SAFEWAY b
\\
SPECTRUM Cottonwood St _
HEALTHCARE Safety and Security
>
\ 2g * Don’t run after a bus. :,
\ °s e Use traffic or pedestrian signals to cross |
\ MT, HOPE FOODS the tracks. . '
‘\ & S e Don’t cross in front of or behind a bus. |
. Mesquite pr, Elm St 5 g You can’t see the cars and the drivers ;
COTTONWOOD AREA TRANSIT Mo R ) e tnse 5 ) can't see you !
A o 89A - -r
°~ N A COTTONWOOD PLAZA Seguridad y Proteccion '
L 3 )
1 | & Fir VERDE VALLEY * No corras detras de un autobus.
St, cvs . - i
B U S R | D E R S G U | D E 0 0 SHOPPIIVGCENTEB\/:. 4 o Utiliza las senales de trafico o para
. . [ 6 peatones para cruzar las vias.
En g | 1S h &S p danls h ‘\ Rancho Vista Way Z, & * No cruces por delante ni por detras de
A 8 & ‘ R un autobus. No puedes ver los coches y
\ ELEMENTARY <& MINGUS UNION ot los conductores no pueden verte a ti.
. SCHOOL oo
\ SCHOOL Neame
) - -~
\ -
S ~
A ,;\\~
N &
L ) \ )
L ) -~ o Q\
VERDE VALLEY \ERDE RIVER

Public Transit in
Cottonwood /
Clarkdale / Verde Village

ride-cat.com

(928) 634-2287

Arizona Relay Service 7-1-1

Effective October 1, 2024

It is the policy of the City of Cottonwwod to comply with Title VI of
the Civil Rights Act of 1964. Transportation services will be
provided without regard to race, color, national origin, age, gender
or disability. To file a complaint, contact: The Transportation
Manager at (928) 634-2287, transit@cottonwoodaz.gov. or ADOT
Civil Rights office at (602) 712-8946 or Civilrightsoffice@azdot.gov.

To request information in alternative formats or languages,
contact: The Transportation Administrator at (928) 634-2287,

transit@cottonwoodaz.gov.

To request reasonable modification to transit policies or
procedures, contact: The ADA Administrator at (928) 634-2287,

transit@cottonwoodaz.gov.

Es la politica de la Ciudad de Cottownwood cumplir con el Titulo Vi
del Acta de Derechos Civiles de 1964. Los servicios de transporte se
proporcionaran sin importar raza, color, origen nacional, edad,
género o discapacidad. Para presentar una queja, comuniquese
con: El Gerente de Transporte al (928) 634-2287,
transit@cottonwoodaz.gov. o la oficina de derechos civiles de ADOT
al (602) 712-8946 o Civilrightsoffice@azdot.gov.

Para informacidn en formatos o idiomas alternativos, comuniquese
con: El Administrador de Transporte al (928) 634-2287,
transit@cottonwoodaz.gov.

Para solicitar una modificacion razonable a las politicas o
procedimientos de transito, comuniquese con: El Administrador de

ADA al (928) 634-2287, transit@cottonwoodaz.gov.
(rev. 1/23)

MANOR

Transfer Genter Detail
Mingus Ave. oﬁﬁgf
Mingus Ave. >
COTTONWOOD . .
VILLAGE YAVAPAI <
COUNTY (S
HEALTH
3 ; COTTONWOOD
CeloR'e Paula Cir. 1) LiBRary
= PASS |
=
»
‘9890,} g Aspen St.
A s -
NBAH VERDE VALLEY
MEDICAL CENTER -
0 e
° 7
A
.
\
\




